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First Last Group Address Phone Email Dist. Notes Topic
Nia Brown

Kendra Rutledge
Marilyn Smith

Niyla Brown
Daijaha Hobbs

Denesha Degraffenreid No
4949 Albemarle Rd A, 
Charlotte, NC 28205

980-850-9087
deneshad@connectedtorecover.

com
Other Behavioral Health

Apryl Lewis
Levonte Cuspert

Shannon Steele
Ursula Baker
Nikki  Stewart

Jessica Saxton No
152 Wayne Place 

Southeast Washington DC 
20032

252-940-8545 robe.and.reform@gmail.com Other

To provide information to the 
Commission requesting an 

opportunity to take action to correct, 
on behalf of their constituents.

Tanawah Downing No
152 Wayne Place 

Southeast Washington DC 
20032

843-834-8964 tanawahdowning@gmail.com Other Information and public notice.

The upcoming launch of The Co-
Parenting Hub nonprofit in Charlotte 

that provides a safe, trauma-
informed exchange space for families 

navigating co-parenting. 

Housing InstabilityYes 
1525 Enderly Road Suite 
8, Charlotte, NC 28208

704-912-9294 kineticworksclt@gmail.com Other

704-534-0186

August 6, 2025 Public Appearance

Yes 
3501 Benard Avenue, 
Charlotte, NC 28206

thecoparentinghub@gmail.com 4

mailto:tanawahdowning@gmail.com


# First Last Group Favor Address Phone Email Dist. Notes

1 Dr. Blanche Penn No N
2207 Century Oaks Lane, 

Charlotte, NC 28262
704-890-4101 Blanche10penn@gmail.com 4

2 Braxton Winston No N
PO Box 32101 Charlotte, 

NC 28232
347-415-0342 braxton@civicmindedinc.com 2

3 Jennifer Roberts No N
619 Clement ave., 

Charlotte, NC 28204
704-836-6268 jenniferdwroberts@gmail.com 1

4 John Autry No N
4728 Amity Pl. Charlotte NC 

28212
980-216-0490 john@johnautry.net 4

5 Clayton Sealy No Y
3501 Benard ave., 

Charlotte, NC 28206
704-534-0186 clayton.sealey@mintmuseum.org 4

6 James Hair No Y
4309 Tulane St Charlotte 

NC 28205
214-529-8773 thomas.hair@live.com 4

7 Gerry Kingsley No Y
912 Anderson Street 
Charlotte NC 28205

704-907-9851 gerry.m.kingsley@gmail.com 4

8 Bill Staton No Y
2431 Hartmill Ct Charlotte 

NC 28226
704-661-3945 Bill@billstatonenterprises.com 5

9 Carol Hardison No Y
500-A Spratt Street 

Charlotte, NC 28206
704-258-0176 chardison@crisisassistance.org 2

10 Melvin Watt No Y
515 N Poplar Street 
Charlotte NC 28202

7042874669 wattmebj@gmail.com 1

11 Malcolm Graham No Y
3404 Cresta Ct. Charlotte 

NC 28269
704-576-4568 malcolm.graham@charlottenc.gov 3

12 Eric Zaverl No Y
828 E 36TH St Charlotte NC 

28205
443-668-4040 e.zaverl@me.com 4

13 Lawrence Shaheen No Y
4440 Canoebrook Road 

Charlotte NC 28210
704-517-4554 Larry@McintoshLawFirm.com 5

14 David Longo No Y
10130 Standing Stone Court 

Charlotte NC 28105
704-621-7141 david.longo@cbi-nc.com 6

15 Rusty Knox No Y
15111 Rocky Bluff Loop 

Davidson NC 28036
704-641-7301 rknox@townofdavidson.org 1

16 Robert McCutcheon No Y
1517 Clayton Drive 

Charlotte NC 28203
402-960-9725 rmccutcheon@charlotteregion.com 5

17 JG Lockhart No N
1205 Polk Street Charlotte 

NC 28206
704-309-9177 lockhartjames7@gmail.com 2

18 Mary Belk No Y
1630 Dilworth Road East 

Charlotte NC 28203
704-619-3656 mary@marybelk.com 4

19 Charisma Southerland No Y
8909 Magennis Grove Ct 

Charlotte NC 28216
704-608-8255 charisma.southerland@allentate.com 2

20 Mayor Woody Washam No Y
20031 Chapel Point Ln 

Cornelius NC 28031
704-662-2122 wtwashamjr@gmail.com 1

21 Edmund Driggs No Y
4901 Old Course Drive 

Charlotte NC 28277
704-432-7077 edriggs@charlottenc.gov 6

22 Charles DeLoach No Y
5935 Gate Post Rd 

Charlotte NC 28211
949-599-4894 mcharlesdeloach@gmail.com 5

23 James Lee No Y
1818 Kennesaw Dr 

Charlotte NC 28216
704-953-1346 jblee612016@gmail.com 4
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24 Allen Dargins No Y
4510 Astonboro Drive 
Charlotte NC 28216

980-722-9693 adarginsrealtor@gmail.com 2

25 Shobita Suresh No Y
1425 Winnifred St Apt 423 

Charlotte NC 28203
734-407-9250 shobitasuresh@gmail.com 2

26 Brad Simmons No Y
5640 Foxcrest Drive Mint 

Hill NC 28227
704-579-2977 brad@logopros.us 6

27 Tonya Jameson No Y
933 Louise Ave. Charlotte 

NC 28202
704-535-5685 tjameson@leadingonopportunity.org 4

28 Sherri Chisholm No Y
933 Louise Ave. Charlotte 

NC 28202
704-535-5685 tjameson@leadingonopportunity.org 4

29 Tony Long No Y
7813 happy hollow Drive 

Mint Hill NC 28227
704-589-4196 tlong56@gmail.com 6

30 Nichel  Dunlap-Thompson No Y
3006 Grande Heights Dr. 

Charlotte NC 28269
704-890-7631 eventsorganized3@gmail.com 4

31 Mark Tofano No Y
259 S Trade St Matthews, 

NC NC 28105
704-804-1443 mark.e.tofano@gmail.com 6

32 Greg Jarrell No N
2910 Parkway Ave Charlotte 

NC 28208
704-654-6546 gjarrell@redressmovement.org 2

33 Kieth Cockrell No Y
6056 Oxfordshire Road 

Waxhaw NC 28173
704-497-2344 kieth.cockrell@gmail.com O

34 Rev. Dr. Janet   Garner-Mullins No N
1014 Comstock Drive 
Charlotte NC 28217

704-491-3089 jmullin0@bellsouth.net 3

35 Juan Contreras Juarez No Y
523 Colonnade drive Apt. D 

Charlotte NC 28205
980-250-3803 jcontreras49@live.com 4

36 Rep. Becky Carney No Y
PO Box 32873 Charlotte NC 

28232
919-733-5827 Becky.Carney@ncleg.gov 5

37 David Howard No Y
9610 Steele Meadow Road 

Charlotte NC 28273
704-608-6056 dlhoward125@gmail.com 2

38 Cassidy Hooper Yes Y
1519 Tyvola Rd Charlotte 

NC 28210
704-840-5369 cassisdyhooper1@gmail.com 4

39 Robert Callendar Yes Y - - - -
40 Marlon Stover Yes Y - - - -
41 Joey Esquivel Yes Y - - - -

42 Doug Hicks No Y
209 Ridge Road Box 5000 

Davidson NC 28035
704-929-0063 president@davidson.edu 1

43 Amantha Barbee No Y
115 Pinckney St Chester SC 

29706
704-995-7100 amanthabarbee@gmail.com O

44 Samuel Spencer No Y
1917 Grier Ave Charlotte 

NC 28216
704-902-5984 spencer@choosesam.com 2

45 Jim Fetchero No Y
2311 Hayloft Circle 
Charlotte NC 28226

704-364-6471 jfetch@aol.com 5

46 Marc Moore No Y
3520 Philemon Avenue Apt 

330 Charlotte NC 28206
704-840-6870 marclmoore613@gmail.com 4

47 Bentzion Groner No Y
718 Charter Pl Charlotte NC 

28211
704-724-6270 bentzion@zabsplace.org 6
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48 Mayor Christy Clark No Y
3902 Conner Glenn Dr. 
Huntersville NC 28078

980-428-1081 christy@christyclarknc.com 1

49 Taiwo  Jaiyeoba No Y
6938 Walnut Branch Lane 

Charlotte NC 28277
404-295-6136 taiwojaiyeoba@gmail.com 5

50 Martin Wheeler No Y
5541 Prosperity View Drive 

Charlotte NC 28269
704-763-7599 mwheeler3@att.net 1

51 Rep. Aisha Dew No Y
2112 Saint Luke St. 
Charlotte NC 28216

704-441-9408 aisha.dew@gmail.com 2

52 Eric Willoughby No Y
10201 Tallent Ln, 

Huntersville, NC 28078
336-391-9882 ericmark.willoughby@gmail.com 1

53 Michael Foess No Y
7023 Church Wood Ln, 
Huntersville, NC 28078

704-491-3256 mcihael@themontroseteam.com 1

54 Bryan Morales Casiano No Y
14516 Adair Manor Ct 
Charlotte NC 28277

704-957-1552 bryan@thecasianorealtyteam.com 6

55 James Shuback No N
2328 Tattersall Drive 
Charlotte NC 28210

704-906-0638 jshuback@aol.com 5

56 Addul Ali No N
2328 Tattersall Drive 
Charlotte NC 28210

704-906-0638 jshuback@aol.com 5

57 Monifa  Drayton No -
2235 Statesville Avenue 

charlotte NC 28206
704-957-3938 info@draytonleadershipllc.com 1

58 Tom Harris No Y
5006 Vernet Lane Charlotte 

NC 28210
7045167569 tom.harris5006@outlook.com 5

59 Stephen  Duraski No Y
18004 Nolita Ln Charlotte 

NC 28204
706-302-4194 stephenjoshd@outlook.com 3

60 Wyatt Dixon No Y
2232 Hastings Dr Charlotte 

NC 28207
704-560-3000 wyatt@proffittdixon.com 5

61 Jimmy Cabrera No -
1620 Hawfield Rd Charlotte 

NC 28214-9210
704-572-1299 jimmyjcabrera@gmail.com ETJ

62 Mary Kinney No Y
5111 Greenbrook Drive 

Charlotte NC 28205
704-287-0183 tacocat23@proton.me O

mailto:bryan@thecasianorealtyteam.com
mailto:bryan@thecasianorealtyteam.com
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